
 

 

 

Resolution 
ENROLLED SENATE 

RESOLUTION NO. 45 By: Treat, Allen, Bergstrom, 

Boren, Brooks, Bullard, 

Burns, Coleman, Dahm, 

Daniels, David, Dossett 

(J.A.), Dossett (J.J.), 

Dugger, Floyd, Garvin, 

Hall, Hamilton, Haste, 

Hicks, Howard, Jech, Jett, 

Kidd, Kirt, Leewright, 

Matthews, McCortney, 

Merrick, Montgomery, 

Murdock, Newhouse, Paxton, 

Pederson, Pemberton, Pugh, 

Rader, Rogers, Rosino, 

Simpson, Standridge, 

Stanley, Stephens, Taylor, 

Thompson, Weaver, and Young 

 

 

 

 

A Resolution expressing gratitude to Senator Marty 

Quinn for his service in the Oklahoma State Senate; 

and directing distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Senator Marty Quinn is completing his 12th year of 

service to the State of Oklahoma as a member of the Oklahoma State 

Legislature; and 

 

WHEREAS, first elected to the Oklahoma House of Representatives, 

Senator Quinn served the citizens of House District 9 for four years 

before his election to serve Senate District 2 in 2014, fulfilling 

the remainder of his 12-year service in the Legislature; and 

 

WHEREAS, during his eight-year tenure in the Senate, Senator 

Quinn has served as the chairman and vice-chairman of the Retirement 

and Insurance Committee.  He was elected Senate Assistant Majority 

Floor Leader and Assistant Majority Whip in 2018 and has also sat on 
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the Natural Resources and Regulatory Services, Education, and Energy 

Committees.  Senator Quinn was also appointed to the Joint 

Legislative Task Force on the Grand River Dam Authority in 2016; and 

 

WHEREAS, a native of Arkansas, one of Senator Quinn's favorite 

past times is to call the hogs, although he does root for the 

Oklahoma State Cowboys as well; and 

 

WHEREAS, after attending Henderson State University in 

Arkadelphia, Arkansas, he began his 40-year career with Shelter 

Insurance, serving as a regional manager for Oklahoma and Arkansas 

before moving to Green Country and opening his own agency; and 

 

WHEREAS, State Question No. 632, adopted September 19, 1990, and 

effective January 1, 1991, limits the length of service for a member 

of the Legislature to a total of 12 years.  As a result, Senator 

Quinn will not be eligible to stand for reelection this year; and 

 

WHEREAS, Senator Quinn will be remembered for his insurance 

expertise and knowledge as well as his passion for education, always 

fighting to ensure all Oklahoma children have the opportunity to 

succeed in the classroom.  He will also be remembered for his kind 

heart, quick wit, and dry sense of humor. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 58TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate, on behalf of the citizens of 

Senate District 2 and all citizens of this state, expresses its 

gratitude to Senator Marty Quinn for his service in the Oklahoma 

State Senate. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Senator Marty 

Quinn. 

 



 

 

 

ENR. S. R. NO. 45 Page 3 

Adopted by the Senate the 18th day of May, 2022. 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 

Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this __________ 

day of __________________, 20 _______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 


